© 2020 – ELATEC GmbH – DS Development Kit for TWN4 MultiTech Nano and Nano LEGIC 42 – DocRev3 – 5/2020 Page 1 of 3
DEVELOPMENT KIT
FOR TWN4 MULTITECH NANO AND NANO
LEGIC 42
The TWN4 MultiTech Nano is a device for reading and writing RFID transponders. It can communicate with a large number of
transponder types in the frequency ranges of 125 kHz, 134.2 kHz and 13.56 MHz.
The TWN4 MultiTech Nano module development board provides ready-to-use interfaces (USB and UART) and peripherals (low-
/high-frequency antennas, SAM Card slots) needed to test the core functionalities of the Nano module. In addition, an I/O extender is

© 2020 – ELATEC GmbH – DS Development Kit for TWN4 MultiTech Nano and Nano LEGIC 42 – DocRev3 – 5/2020 Page 2 of 3
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDER CODE(S)
T4NK-F-PI Development Kit TWN4 MultiTech-PI Nano (USB cable,
 transponders: MIFARE, 125 kHz read only)
T4NM-FDC0 TWN4 MultiTech Nano C0; Direct matched
T4NM-FDC0-P TWN4 MultiTech-P Nano C0; Direct matched
T4NM-FDC0-PI TWN4 MultiTech-PI Nano C0; Direct matched
T4NM-FDC1 TWN4 MultiTech Nano C1; Direct matched
T4NM-FDC1-P TWN4 MultiTech-P Nano C1; Direct matched
T4NM-FDC1-PI TWN4 MultiTech-PI Nano C1; Direct matched
T4NK-B-P Development Kit TWN4 MultiTech-P Nano LEGIC 42 (USB cable,
 transponders: MIFARE, 125 kHz read only)
T4NM-B5C0 TWN4 MultiTech Nano LEGIC 42 C0; 50 Ohm
T4NM-B5C0-P TWN4 MultiTech-P Nano LEGIC 42 C0; 50 Ohm
T4NM-B5C1 TWN4 MultiTech Nano LEGIC 42 C1; 50 Ohm
T4NM-B5C1-P TWN4 MultiTech-P Nano LEGIC 42 C1; 50 Ohm
T4ND-SX I/O extender
ELATEC GmbH ELATEC Technology (Shenzhen) LLC
Zeppelinstr. 1 No. 716 Industrial Bank Tower
82178 Puchheim • Germany Futian District • Shenzhen • China